HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
May 04, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 90 - 91
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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 62 — Public Hearing
SB 62 — Work Session
SB 63A — Public Hearing
SB 63A — Work Session
SB 88A — Public Hearing
SB 88A — Work Session
SB 182 — Public Hearing
SB 182 — Work Session
SB 195 — Public Hearing
SB 195 — Work Session
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AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
90A 002 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:02 p.m.
SB 62 — PUBLIC HEARING

003 Chair Schaufler

004 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

011 Chair Schaufler

015 Mike Snyder, Administrator, Oregon Landscape Contractors

Board (OLCB) (EXHIBIT A)

025 Snyder

044 Chair Schaufler

047 Rep. Holvey

054 Snyder
90A 058 Rep. Holvey

059 Snyder

061 Rep. Esquivel

068 Snyder

075 Snyder

092 Chair Schaufler



SB 62 — WORK SESSION

SB 63A — PUBLIC HEARING

094
096

098

099

100

106

SB 63A — WORK SESSION

107
108
115
117

142

SB 88A — PUBLIC HEARING

146
147

149

152

153

90A

155
156
161
162
164
167
168
170
172

175
191
194

200
215
218
235
238
241
251
258

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 62 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. P. Smith

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Mike Snyder, Administrator, Oregon Landscape Contractors
Board (OLCB) (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 63A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VYOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. P. Smith

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. SCHAUFLER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Van Winkle

Chair Schaufler

Van Winkle

Chair Schaufler

Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Oregon Water
Resources Department (EXHIBIT C)
Colbert

Chair Schaufler

Jerry Schmidt, Representative, Oregon Ground Water
Association (EXHIBIT D)

Schmidt

Rep. Berger

Schmidt

Rep. Berger

Colbert

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey



265
271
274
279
282
283
SB 88A — WORK SESSION
285
287

289

291

295

SB 182 — PUBLIC HEARING
297

300
305
308

325
350
375
385
90A 388
389
392
394
397
422
424
432
441

SB 182 — WORK SESSION
446

447

449

450

451
SB 195 — PUBLIC HEARING
453
455
458
461

Colbert

Rep. Holvey
Colbert

Chair Schaufler
Rep. Holvey
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 88A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. P. Smith

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Carol Rives, Administrator, Oregon Board of Accountancy
(EXHIBIT E)

Rives

Rives

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Rives

Rep. Holvey

Rives

Rep. Berger

Rives

Rep. Berger

Rep. Esquivel

Rives

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 182 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. P. Smith

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. C. EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler
Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
Department (EXHIBIT F)



91A 019 Rep. Berger

038 Byerley
042 Chair Schaufler
SB 195 — WORK SESSION
044 Chair Schaufler
048 MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 195 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

049 VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. P. Smith

050 Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.

053 Chair Schaufler

055 Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:08 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 62, written testimony, Mike Snyder, 1 p

SB 63A, written testimony, Mike Snyder, 1 p

SB 88A, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 2 pp
SB 88A, written testimony, Jerry Schmidt, 3 pp
SB 182, written testimony, Carol Rives, 2 pp

SB 195, written testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p
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